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RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, RANCHI 

 
 No.1896/RIMS, Ranchi Dated 24-03-2015 

 

List of Selected Candidates vide Advt. No. 9477 date 09-09-14 

Sl. 
No. 

Subject  Name of Candidate Post Category 

1. 
Medicine 

1 Dr. Sujeet Marandi Senior Resident ST 

2 Dr. Anil Kumar Senior Resident SC 

2. 
Radiology 

1. Dr. Rakesh Kumar Vidrohi Senior Resident SC 

2. Dr.Puja Bhagat Senior Resident BC-II 

3. Radiotherapy 1. Dr. Vani Singh Senior Resident General 

4. 

Cardiology 

1. Dr. Mukesh Kumar Agrawal Senior Resident General 

2. Dr. Kalyan Kumar Saha Senior Resident General 

3. Dr. Alok Tirkey Senior Resident ST 

4. Dr. Soma Oraon Senior Resident ST 

5. 
Surgery 

1. Dr. Nishith M. Paul Ekka Senior Resident ST 

2. Dr. Pratyush Ranjan Registrar General 

3. Dr. Aftab Ahmed Registrar BC-I 

6. Paediatric Surgery 1. Dr. Manish Kumar Senior Resident General 

7. Urology 1. Dr. Asif Ahmad Ansari Senior Resident BC-I 

8. Cardiothoracic 1. Dr. Manish Lal Senior Resident SC 

2. Dr. Asif Ahmad Ansari Senior Resident BC-I 

9. 
Orthopaedics 

1. Dr. Harindra Himanshu Senior Resident General 

2. Dr. Shashi Kant Suman Senior Resident ST 

3. Dr. Sanjeev Kr. Hembram Senior Resident ST 

10. 
Lab Medicine 

1. Dr. Abhishek A Verma Senior Resident General 

2. Dr. Pradeep Prasad Senior Resident General 

3. Dr. Jitendra Singh Senior Resident ST 

11. Skin 1. Dr. Firdous Jahan Senior Resident BC-I 

12. 
Anaesthesia 

1. Dr. Manisha Bhagat Senior Resident General 

2. Dr. Rakesh Raushan Senior Resident General 

3. Dr. Amit Kr. Majhee Senior Resident SC 

13. 
Paediatrics 

1. Dr. Jyoti Senior Resident BC-I 

2. Dr. Khurrum Hayat Registrar General 

14. 
Neurosurgery 

1. Dr.Shyam Charan Baskey Senior Resident General 

2. Dr. Shalini Ekka Senior Resident ST 

15. 
ENT 

1. Dr.Amit Kumar Senior Resident General 

2. Dr. Ratnesh Kumar Registrar General 

16. Dental 1. Dr.Ruchi Mitra Senior Resident General 
 

Sd/- 
 Director, 

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi. 

 Memo. No……………………/RIMS, Ranchi Dated ……………… 
Copy to: Dean/ Medical Superintendent/ All Concerned HODs/ Accounts Officer/ Office Superintendent/ 
Director Cell, RIMS, Ranchi for information.              Sd/- 
 

Director, 
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 

Ranchi. 
Memo. No……………………/RIMS, Ranchi Dated ……………… 
Copy to: Principal Secretary, Health Medical Education & Family Welfare, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi for 
information. 
 

Director, 
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
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SI. | Subject Name of Candidate Post Category 

No. 

1. 1 Dr. Sujeet Marandi Senior Resident ST 
Medicine - - - 

2 Dr. Anil Kumar Senior Resident SC 

2. . 1. Dr. Rakesh Kumar Vidrohi Senior Resident SC 
Radiology - - - 

2. Dr.Puja Bhagat Senior Resident BC-II 

3. Radiotherapy 1. Dr. Vani Singh Senior Resident General 

4. 1. Dr. Mukesh Kumar Agrawal Senior Resident General 

. 2. Dr. Kalyan Kumar Saha Senior Resident General 
Cardiology 7 ; ; 

3. Dr. Alok Tirkey Senior Resident ST 

4. Dr. Soma Oraon Senior Resident ST 

5. 1. Dr. Nishith M. Paul Ekka Senior Resident ST 

Surgery 2. Dr. Pratyush Ranjan Registrar General 

3. Dr. Aftab Ahmed Registrar BC-| 

6. Paediatric Surgery 1. Dr. Manish Kumar Senior Resident General 

7. Urology 1. Dr. Asif Ahmad Ansari Senior Resident BC-l 

8. Cardiothoracic 1. Dr. Manish Lal Senior Resident SC 

2. Dr. Asif Ahmad Ansari Senior Resident BC-| 

9. 1. Dr. Harindra Himanshu Senior Resident General 

Orthopaedics 2. Dr. Shashi Kant Suman Senior Resident ST 

3. Dr. Sanjeev Kr. Hembram Senior Resident ST 

10. 1. Dr. Abhishek A Verma Senior Resident General 

Lab Medicine 2. Dr. Pradeep Prasad Senior Resident General 

3. Dr. Jitendra Singh Senior Resident ST 

11. | Skin 1. Dr. Firdous Jahan Senior Resident BC-I 

12. 1. Dr. Manisha Bhagat Senior Resident General 

Anaesthesia 2. Dr. Rakesh Raushan Senior Resident General 

3. Dr. Amit Kr. Majhee Senior Resident SC 

13. a 1. Dr. Jyoti Senior Resident BC-| 
Paediatrics - 

2. Dr. Khurrum Hayat Registrar General 

14. 1. Dr.Shyam Charan Baskey Senior Resident General 
Neurosurgery — ; ; 

2. Dr. Shalini Ekka Senior Resident ST 

15. ENT 1. Dr.Amit Kumar Senior Resident General 

2. Dr. Ratnesh Kumar Registrar General 

16. | Dental 1. Dr.Ruchi Mitra Senior Resident General 

Sd/- 

Director, 

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 

Ranchi. 
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Ranchi. 


